Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
			ame	Execution Date	
Brett Zbikowski 01/10/2007					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Raven Innovations, Inc.				
Street Address:	217 E. Sixth Street				
City:	Hinsdale				
State/Country:	ILLINOIS				
Postal Code:	60521				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type Application Number: 11620		11620	Number		
					202
Application Number: 11620377 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 3000000000000000000000000000000000000					
Fax Number: (312)655-1501					
Fax Number: (312)055-1501 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 312-655-1500					
Email: jwsdocket@welshkatz.com					
Correspondent Name: Welsh & Katz, Ltd. Address Line 1: 120 South Riverside Plaza, 22nd Floor					
Address Line 1: 120 South Riverside Plaza, 22nd Ploof Address Line 2: Jeffrey W. Salmon					
Address Line 4: chicago, ILLINOIS 60606					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			9984-95671		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Jeffrey W. Salmon		
Total Attachments: 1 source=95671assignment#page1.tif					

W&K File No. 9984/95671

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Brett Zbikowski, resides at 217 E. Sixth Street, Hinsdale, Illinois 60521, ("Assignor") and is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to provisional application Ser. No. 60/757,179, filed January 6, 2006 and non-provisional application Serial No. 11/620,377, filed January 5, 2007 - (the "Patent Applications").

WHEREAS, Raven Innovations, Inc. is an Illinois Corporation, has a principal place of business at 217 E. Sixth Street, Hinsdale, Illinois 60521 ("Assignee"), and is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to the Patent Applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in consideration of the covenants and obligations hereinafter set forth to be well and truly performed, the parties hereby agree as follows.

1. Assignor hereby, sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Applications. Assignee hereby shall take, acquire and hold such right, title and interest in and to the Patent Applications.

2. Assignor hereby furthermore sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee all claims for past, present, and future infringement of the inventions covered by the Patent Applications, including without limitation all rights to recover damages and the right to grant releases for past infringement of any patents that are granted thereon.

3. Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

Brett Zbikowsk Date:

Raven Innovations, Inc. By Title: (

PATENT REEL: 018749 FRAME: 0304

RECORDED: 01/11/2007